Shanghai MXCHIP Information Technology Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Abstract
⚫ Voltage Input： 3.0V~3.6V
⚫ Operation Temperature：-40℃~+105℃
⚫ Processor：Cortex-M33 Core MCU RTL8720CM
▪ RTL8720CM: main frequency up to 100MHz
▪ SWD/JTAG simulation debugging interface
⚫ Memory

▪ Intelligent electrical products
▪ Industrial automation
⚫ Order Code
Code Description
EMC3183-EJK5
IPEX External Antenna，RTL8720CM processor
External 8M Flash
Operation temperature:-20°C~85°C
EMC3183-EJK7
IPEX External Antenna，RTL8720CM processor
External 8M Flash
Operation temperature:-40°C~105°C
Datasheet
EMC3183-E Wi-Fi/BLE IoT Module
Built-in ARM Cortex-M33 MCU
2.4G Hz IEEE 802.11 b/g/n，BLE 5.3,ultra-high integration, rich peripherals
Version：1.0 Date：2024-05-18 Number：DS0223CN
EMC3183 Series Wireless Module Datasheet
Shanghai MXCHIP Information Technology Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Order Code
Examples EMC 3 18 3 -E     J     K 5 -xxx
Product Series
EMC = IoT Wi-Fi/BLE Combo Module
Product Type
3 = Welding Module
Typical Targe Application and Function
18 = IOT Application 18 series
Shape size，enhancement function
3 = 18mm x 19.2mm x 3mm
RF Interface
P = 2.4GHz On-Board PCB Antenna
E = 2.4GHz External Antenna IPEX Connector
PSRAM Capacity（optional）
Z=Without PSRAM
J=4MB PSRAM
Flash Capacity
I = 2MB Flash
J= 4MB Flash
K= 8MB Flash
Temperature Range
5 = Temperature Range, -20°C~85°C
6 = Temperature Range, -40°C~85°C
7 = Temperature Range, -40°C~105°C
Optional
TR = Reel packaging (pallet is used by default)
For a list of all relevant features (such as packaging, minimum order quantity, etc.) and other information, please
contact the nearest MXCHIP sales point and agent.
Parts
Order Code Direction
MXKIT-Base Development board motherboard, applicable to all EMC3183 modules.
MXKIT-Core-3183
The development board core board for EMC3183, including the EMC3183 module.
Used with MXKIT-Base.
FX-3183
EMC3183 production fixture, including accompanying plate: MXKIT-Base, MXKIT-Core-
3183.
EMC3183 Series Wireless Module Datasheet
Shanghai MXCHIP Information Technology Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Version Update